
* Designates Public Telephone

X'S-Two or more Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO Lakeshore Ave—Las Aromas 153

LAKESHORE AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

MANDANA BLVO

3500 Standard Stations Inc Stn No 9S4 .•HI-9537
3501 Holmes Calvin H r HI-6S95
3501 Kelly Kathleen L r GL-6290
3501 Whitehead Geo r GL-8655

3503 Apartments
Brown Natalie Mrs r GL-9961
Conrov E L Mrs r TE-395C
Manion Emelie R Mrs r GL-1S2S

3505 Hailey Wm Mrs r TE-8755
3505 Hushes Maude Mrs r HI-0757
351S Conncll A r GL-2654
3519 Samuel E W r HI-8451

LAKESHORE AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

400S Davey T P r GL-3636
4014 Oliver Charlotte L Mrs r GL-4112
4015 Matthews Mr GL-7749
4020 Sleinheliel HarBld R r GL-9942
4026 Fowler Edwin r GL-8669
4026 Young W A Mrs r GL-8669
4031 Mutz Ralph L r TE-2799
4032 Gorrill C H r HI-1369
4037 Graham Harold K r GL-O8S0
4040 Amerian Mike r TE-5409
4043 MarkOYits Dave r GL-8697
4048 Mulvany Alfred L r TE-0474
4049 Miller Gene r GL-3023
4055 Miller Ben r HI-1364

3525 Billinoton G (i r.' GL-27S4 4056 Pruett W Dr r GI^-1353

3526 Pellaton Neva C Mrs r TE-47S3
3531 Lafka M A Mrs r GL-9095
3534 Quigley W B Jr r GL-1659
3537 Pass Max r GL-7539
3540 Sutton J J r TW-12S3
3543 Cone Jos F r TE-8577
3546 Swan Arthur F r TE-034S

3549 Apartments
Bond Valerie Mrs r HI-3304
Cochran Katherine E r GL-671S
De Laucr Chas r GL-7049
Gardner W D r GL-4594
McGovem Frank r TE-S176

3552 Smith Geo r GL-5502
3555 Anderson Florence E r TE-2311
3558 De Ferrari H M r GL-0612
3561 Ayres H J r GL-1660
3566 Crew Carl I r GL-7091
3567 Aronson D r GL-1661
3573 Gilbert C I r GL-6932

STA RAY AVE
3600 Apartments

Conner Joan Mrs r GL-736S
Henery Almira Mrs r GL-189S
MacCallum Ronald r HI-1609
Meyerstein Hattie r TW-2026
Morgan Ira D r TE-4964

If no answer call PI-0066
4061 Hester Chas Mrs r GL-3632
4064 Bloom W G Lt Cmndr r HI-4852
4067 Treaty P W r GL-623S
4072 Birminnham J J r HI-1105
4073 Lawlor Thos J r GL-3S30
4079 Non Pub

40S0 Kskures D r TW-0324
4101 Roocrs A A r TE-25S4
4106 O'Shaughnessy J F r GL-3642
4107 Russell C L r TE-7175
4114 de Mello Ernest r GL-4634
4115 Sicoel Harold Mr HI-7820
4122 Gale William H r TE-2241
4127 Baude Frank W r HI-4549
4128 O'Harro Dustin G r GL-0110
4133 Harrison Earl D Dr r GL-1910
4134 Cavanaugh J F r TE-830S
4139 Hollisttr Harold E r TE-1052
4140 Hecht M A Lt r TW-3421
4145 Hawley R D r GL-3S42
4151 Meaney Lewis P r GL-0100
4152 Cole G E r TE-1S44
4157 Wolfe Cameron W r TE-1914
4158 Tcrwilliger G H Dr r HI-4442
4163 Miller Frank r GL-539S
4166 Sides T M r GL-6307
4200 Roberts Dora E Mrs r TE-3004
4201 Gallagher Flora D r GL-3S44

Parker Howard L r HI-4699 4201 Pesante Maude T r GL-3844
Smith Mary K r TE-7293 4208 Friedman M r HI-3S60

Jean W Mrs r HI-SS53 4215 Waterman Clyde r GL-5690
4230 Knowland J R Jr r GL-7036
4231 Morcom Fred N r GL-3S16
4239 Higgins M Miss r HI-4795
4247 Berg Edward V r GL-6185
4247 Myers Chas H r GL-61S5
4252 Mown E A r HI-6934
4253 Boscacci Ralph r GL-2243
4258 Henery G P r GL-3S45
4259 Hcidig Alfred G Mrs r HI-5166
4264 Hunter Lois Miss r TW-0506
4272 Marr John G r TW-2128
4273 Von Hacht Leo J r TE-5942
4281 Crosby Henry Mrs r GL-2252
4289 Greuner M F r GL-2251
4297 Mitchell LA r : GL-0153

WALA VISTA AVE

3600 Non Pub

3601 Simmons George Mrs r HI-8S83

3608 Apartments
Merrin Fara r HI-5765
Selan Harry Mrs r GL-3804
Wiener S B Capt r HI-729S

3608 Non Pub

3610 Roth Albert r TE-3433
3612 Buchman Hilda r GL-1416
3614 Price Leslie r GL-8682
3615 Webster Hal A Mrs r HI-2706
3616 Koenigsberg J r HI-5406
3618 Glanville R W r GL-0431

WELDON AVE
3700 Tiemey F C Dr etc HI-1910
3701 tlon Puh
3708 Warren M M Mrs r GL-4S57
3714 Bowen Mary E r GL-4377
3715 Flanagan William L r GL-6994
3720 Kay Samuel r HI-8969
3721 Frostholm H M r GL-1650
3726 Deu Pree E H r GL-0640
3729 Bibber Tlios B r GL-9538

ROSAL AVE
3750 Snide David r TE-3247
3751 Friedman D Mrs r GL-5a28
3758 Tripp R M r GL-5736
3759 Malley C J r GL-1651
3765 Mullen Katherine E r GL-0381
3766 Delury Ada Mrs r TE-2984
3773 Hershey H r TE-6047
3774 Drew J E r Hl-0572
3779 Ratekin Robert L r GL-4572
3788 Malley F T r GL-3595
3796 Boyce James R r GL-1753

KENMOREAVE
3800 Quinn R r GL-9152
3801 Gibbs Camilla Mrs r TE-2453
3808 Tunick Herman r GL-3774
3811 Cross H D r GL-1748
3816 Moon Francis J r GL-1750
3821 Gleason E E r GL-2479
3824 Campe Jno r GL-1751
3830 Duffey H H r TE-S490
3832 Canaday Chas B r TE-0553
3833 Russell James K r GL-1059
3840 Hamilton G W Pat Jr r HI-0440

WALA VISTA AVE
3850 Morrisey Jno Mrs r GL-2264
3851 Arena Daniel r HI-5544
3S57 Non Pub

3865 Foster Herbert R Dr r TW-3852
3868 Lawrence D J r TE-0341

BOULEVARD WY
3901 Schwartz J r GL-1761
3908 Diehl H P r GL-1666
3909 McDonough Melville C r GL-6044
3917 Adams J F r GL-3695
3924 Smook J M Lieut r GL-0233
3932 Lowell Fred Lee r GL-3837

WINSOR AVE
4000 Carlaw Wm F r GL-16S5
4000 Dodsworth W T Mrs r GL-1685

LAKESIDE DR (Oak)
LAKE ST

OAK ST

151 Mason Gladys A r TE-4565
151 Mullen Ted r TE-6043

244 Two-Forty-Four Lakeside Dr
See also 1?0 LAKE

Bechtel S D r H 1-2739
Bechtel W A Mrs r TE-5721
Crellin M Miss r GL-3005
Crouch Chas r Hl-30ai
Fisher R Er HI-33S8
Fontaine W R r TE-3477
Greenlee F S Mrs r HI-2731
Hall Whipple S r TE-5106
Howell J Morton Mrs r HI-3521
Ives M F r HI-0090
Kitchen Mae C Miss r HI-3521
Knowland Joseph R r TE-0194
Lohsc Jolin Louis Mrs r TE-1262
Low H W r TE-7742
Peart Leia A r HI-2739
Renter Worris A r HI-S535
Rothganger George Dr r TE-3593
Russell A S r GL-7223
Smith F M r GL-9106
Swan Sherwood Mrs r TE-1193
Two-Forty-Four Lakeside Drive. . .*HI-9539

HARRISON ST

LAKE TEMESCAL (Oak)
East Bay Regional Park District OL-1155
Pac Tel & Tel Co -A-PI-SOSS

LAKE VIEW AVE (Pied)
47 Saurman A B r HU-5851
47 Schwaner John E r HU-5851
52 McLoughlin Geo Mrs r HU-7141
53 Pollard L R r HU-1672
56 Hoffman Carl r PI-1414
56 Hoffman Martin Mr PI-1414
58 Miller Rudolph r PI-4067
59 Lindberg G H Mrs r OL-2321

LAKE VIEW AVE (Pied)
(Continued)

61 RideoutWEDrr PI-4055-W
62 Shutes Milton H Or r PI-0639
64 Browne Florence E r PI-7100
70 Henshaw Stuart T r OL-1628
71 Birbcck T E Mrs r PI-5756-W
76 Grant L M Comdr r PI-4337

LA LOMA AVE (Berk)
GLENDALE AVE

347 Mosk Sanfotd A r AS-7642
383 Hadlcy Frank W Jr r AS-8213
397 Knight M M r AS-09S0

ROSE ST

401 Fox WiNiam Br AS-10393
401 Sicular Henry r BE-2677.
420 Prall Margaret C r AS-2620
471 Minor Joe H r TH-7703

BUENA VISTA WY
508 Bishop Katharine S Dr r AS-2012
509 Rowell E I r AS-0753
512 Ballantine J K Jr r AS-2652
514 Weeks Florence E Miss r AS-1012
515 Schuler Loring A r BE-0190
521 Walton F Mrs r BE-3502
525 Meiklejohn Alexander r AS-S442
530 Franck Peter r AS-5829
530 Tolman Edward C r AS-5829
542 Macfarlane Jean W r AS-9S24
544 Biddle S B Jr r AS-10074
546 Crane Clarence Br AS-2743

CEDAR ST

600 Kinell Helen r AS-2095
624 Hill Bruce C Maj I'SA r BE-1872
633 Hall Harvey M Mrs r AS-1014S
633 Philbrick J M Miss r AS-6951
641 Pratt Paul r AS-4561
642 Crane Chas B r AS-2014
643 Richie Eva r AS-7527
644 Walden Ray C r AS-4677
645 Gordon A E r AS-52S7
647 Kerchner F L Mrs r AS-1226
675 Jensen G P W Mrs r AS-2674
680 Walpole Ronald r BE-0424
683 Morgan Wm S Prof r AS-1733
688 Elliott Roxana Miss r AS-517S
690 O'Brien Bickford r BE-19S7

VIRGINIA ST

700 Bolton M S Mrs r AS-1426
700 Thatcher Patricia r AS-7207
705 Attias Henry r AS-1S16
705 Parsons James r AS-1816
708 Faust Hilda r AS-10406
709 Jockers Elsa L r AS-1484
710 Landreth Catherine Miss r BE-4459-J
715 Bridgman Lilian Miss r AS-6196
715 Rosen Maurice r AS-6196
715A Gushing Charles C r AS-1715
730 MacBurnie William r AS-4661
730 Theta Xi <rBE-4580
731 King H H Mrs r AS-2716
733 Foumier Alfred M r AS-1471
733 Rutledne Wm S r AS-1471
811 Kidder W J r AS-7199

HEARST AVE

LAMP ST (Oak)
3601 High William r TR-4168

LANCASTER ST (Oak)
FT OF LANCASTER

Loetschcr A r FR-4907-W
3 Rambeau Betty Mrs r AN-10131
3 Rambeau Charles r AN-10131

531 Rodriguez Tony r FR-0626-W

LANDREGAN ST (Emery)
POWELL ST
Apex Mfg Company stamping 0L-SS51

5743 Michel & Pelton Co OL-1610
5755 Industrial Steel Tank & Body Works. PI-7072
5755 Jay's Ice Cream PI-9414
5755 Pierce Waldron H *PI-9414
5755 Shaw J A PI-7072

LANDVALE RD (Oak)
TUNNELL RO

Noil Pub

758 Griffin Jessie Mrs r HU-8670
772 Hamilton's Market PI-8544
772 Pac Tel & Tel Co *PI-9239

LANE CT (Oak)
58 Ardenyi W A r HU-7844
S3 Knox G M r HU-3141
89 Small Frederick A Capt r HU-9347

LA PUERTA (Oak)
5566 Daugherty Sam W r FR-4502-W
5572 Turner H Lanier r FR-0092-W
5581 Grundman William H r AN-7984

LARKSPUR RD (Oak)
911 Ziock E J r GL-30S7
919 Beales JohnT Jr r HI-3232
919 Burckhalter Frank L Mrs r HI-3232
924 Young G E Jerry r HI-5422
927 McCleave T C Jr Dr r GL-9309

If iin answer rail GL-4900
930 Thomson Kenneth S r TE-6914
933 Rosenthal Bert J r Hl-0922
934 Lippi Dean Mrs r GL-8546
937 Curry P E r Hl-4024
942 Forderer A E r Hl-3735
943 Bailey Douglas A r .GL-1709
947 La Motte G D Miss r HI-3351
947 La Motte V J r HI-3351
950 Fuhr E W Mrs r HI-6763
951 McDonough P W r TE-4444
958 Hallinan Ruby r GL-8036
958 Miller Robert r GL-8036
961 Horn Robert Wm r GL-9344
961 Kilpatrick D S r GL-9344
966 Lcimert Anna Mrs r GL-1632
974 Levy Nat r GL-3849

L.ARMER CT (Pied)
320 White F H r HU-10015
322 Gcnger J D r PI-5116
324 Upton W I Mrs r OL-8174

LA SALLE AVE (Oak & Pied) X
LAFAYEHE AVE

11 Barry Jas P r HU-6051
21 Campbell Malcolm E r OL-0488
25 Hayes A Mrs r OL-6653
30 Hagstrom Agnes Mrs r HU-6133
30 KeefeOthoOr HU-4913
74 Kitchen A W r GL-0105
85 Cox Charles G r HJ-8019
98 Cowan Philip H r TE-3166
100 Symes John P r TE-6655
110 Vincent H F r GL-3044
116 Rosendahl Van W r TE-44S8
121 Boal Lilian G Mrs r PI-2534
122 Pye Alfred W r TE-3S3S
128 Dutton David C r GL-3404
131 Weaver A S r HU-8759
140 Bell Wm Warren r TE-4n40
149 Bronson Roy A r PI-8360
160 Stevens Samuel S r TE-202S

CROCKER AVE
203 Clay C C Mrs r PI-0883
210 Dalziel Andrew r GL-9953
212 McClure George Dr r GL-0590
215 Tasheira A G r PI-3464
235 Westphal Theo r HU-3779
238 Bosche John r GL-0684
250 Noble Mark r TE-4436
255 Parker Albert P r HU-3343
256 Magnes Irving r GL-2323

FLORADA AVE
260 Claasscn A r HI-S986
268 Oliver A Leslie r GL-3687
301 Barham C L r PI-3518
301 Schwartz Theresa V Mrs r PI-3518
310 Northon Herbert A r OL-0763
320 Hart W tMll r Pl-7010
321 Ogilvie Harry r HU-7637
330 Lyon Harry N r HU-4258
340 Huie E M r HU-9057

TYSON CIR

5665 Grant Geo F r PI-5758
5701 Gillies W R r PI-0768
5739 Conwell G A r PI-85S1
5801 Kellcy H W Mrs r PI-87S6
5826 Bonestell H S Jr r OL-0564
5827 Ruxton A r HU-6220
5901 O'Brien James E r HU-2439
5915 Ingraham A K r HU-8139
5924 White Wendell r PI-S657-W
5927 Monsen Fred Mr OL-1593
5932 Rasmussen Carl Jr r HU-2884
5939 Larson Roy M r HU-6049

LIGGEn DR

6000 McDermut N E r OL-2134
6001 Kantor Mr HU-2S38
6014 Ponten J Sr HU-9631
6015 Peggs F J r HU-6826
6017 Osmundsen A r OL-0064
6021 Snyder Geo J r OL-4546
6031 Winter P K r PI-2940-J

6036 Carey Wesley S Dr r PI-2262
6044 Barham Burrll r OL-6136
6045 Fomoff Homer S r HU-i:40

If nil answer call PI-0066
6054 Leekins C W r OL-9923

LUCAS AVE
MORAGA
Larson Frank Associated Semicc

Station •PI-9073
6109 Philip Fayetta Mrs r PI-5578
6112 G & W Market store No 3 *PI-9394
6116 Montclair Hardware Co OL-5161
6122 Montclair Cleaners PI-9164

LAS AROMAS (Oak)
2651 Bcniiss Margaret L r AN-4047
2675 Salm A Ernest r AN-5627
2687 Davidson J A r FR-9150-W
2727 Bishop G L r FR-9549-W


